
Arizona District Office 
Phone: 202-578-5618 

Website: http://www.sba.gov/az 
 

Title Name Email 
Senior Area Manager 

Northern Arizona 
ALLEN, Karen Karen.Allen@sba.gov 

District Director BLANEY, Robert J. Robert.Blaney@sba.gov 

Procurement Center 
Representative 

COLE, Tracey S. Tracey.Cole@sba.gov 

District Support 
Assistant 

DELAROSA, Fernando Fernando.Delarosa@sba.gov 

Economic Development 
Specialist 

DOLPHIN, Danine Danine.Dolphin@sba.gov 

Deputy District Director DUBEY, Shivani Shivani.Dubey@sba.gov 

Economic Development 
Specialist 

GOMEZ, Delia Delia.Gomez@sba.gov 

Senior Area Manager 
Southern Arizona 

HART, Stephen Stephen.Hart@sba.gov 

Lender Relations 
Specialist 

HERSCHAFT, Virginia Virginia.Herschaft@sba.gov 

Lead Lender Relations 
Specialist 

JORDAN, Craig Craig.Jordan@sba.gov 

Business Opportunity 
Specialist/PIO 

RIPLEY, Jordan Jordan.Ripley@sba.gov 

Lead Economic 
Development Specialist 

PIPPER, James James.Pipper@sba.gov 

Business Opportunity 
Specialist 

WELLS, Mara Mara.Wells@sba.gov 
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